

Republic of the Philippines **Province of Cavite** CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS



CGBCR-SPBac-F01.01 05/30/2024

January 10, 2025

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIG '.> OF CAVITE Date: JA Time: Sy:

Dear Madam:

I am respectfully forwarding to your good office the following City Ordinances which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. City Ordinance No. 413-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE ORDINANCE PROVIDING AND CREATING A COMPREHENSIVE BARANGAY HIV AND AIDS TASK FORCE GROUP, INSTITUTIONALIZING PROGRAMS, PROJECTS, ACTIVITIES, OR OTHER PURPOSES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREOF.
- 2. City Ordinance No. 415-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE ABOLISHING FOUR (4) DENTIST 1 POSITIONS WITH CORRESPONDING SALARY GRADE 14 AND CREATING THREE (3) DENTIST 2 POSIYIONS WITH CORRESPONDING SALARY GRADE 17 UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE CITY HEALTH SERVICES IN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO BE APPROPRIATED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023.
- 3. City Ordinance No. 416-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 6 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 266-2023 AND GRANTING THE CITY MAYOR THE POWER TO GIVE DISCOUNTS TO PERSONS IN CRISIS SITUATIONS WITH DEPARTED RELATIVES LYING IN STATE AT THE MOLINO CEMETERY SITUATED AT BARANGAY MOLINO 2, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY-KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





